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Partners in Democracy

Pursuant to Section 58 of the Representation of the People Act, Chapter 2:01, hereunder is a Summary
of the Election Expenses Statement in respect of the 2026 Tobago House of Assembly Elections.

In the column headed "Party Affiliation" the abbreviations have the following meanings:
.D.A. - Independent Democratic Alliance PN.M. - People's National Movement
T.PP.-Tobago People's Party U.T.P. - Unity of the People
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. RECEIPTS $ | EXPENDITURE
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BELLE GARDEN/

GLAMORGAN Faith Sabrina Kisha Brebnor TPP. 0.00
Carl Mc Ewen PN.M. 0.00
Darren Hestor Henry T.PP. 0.00
Akeel Khalshon Xavier Guy PN.M. 0.00

Zorisha Amena Hackett T.PP. 0.00

L 24.02.2026
24.02.2026
24.02.2026
23.02.2026

23.02.2026

18,000.00 0.00
21,161.00 0.00
i 19,000.00 i 2,000.00
12,500.00 0.00
21,825.00 2,000.00

18,000.00
21,161.00
21,000.00
12,500.00
23,825.00

BETHEL/NEW GRANGE  :
BETHESDA/LES COTEAUX :

BON ACCORD/

CROWN POINT

BUCCOO/MT. PLEASANT

DARREL SPRING/WHIM

LAMBEAU/LOWLANDS

MASON HALL NORTH/
MORIAH

MASON HALL SOUTH/
BAGATELLE

MT. ST. GEORGE/
GOODWOOD

PLYMOUTH/BLACK ROCK

ROXBOROUGH/ARGYLE

SCARBOROUGH/
MT. GRACE

SIGNAL HILL/
PATIENCE HILL

Dominique Errol Kerr

Ancil Keston Dennis

Keigon Kayleb Edbert Denoon
Ricky Michael Joefield

Kelvon Morris

Wane Maconie Clarke

Kwesi Des Vignes

Nathisha M. Charles-Pantin
Dexter Miller

Megan Cecily Morrison

Kern Deberio Michael Alexis
Karyn Solange Shinnade Forbes
Shonae John

Orlando Kerr

Petal Casandra Benoit
Trevor Williamson James

Brian Jimmy Harris
Nigel Dave Taitt

L PNM.

PN.M.
TPP.

 TPP
L PNM.
 TPP

L PNM.

TPP.

| PNM.

F PP

TPP.
PN.M.

£ PN.M.
: TPP

PN.M.

TPP.

L PNM.

T.PP.

©13,800.00

14,100.00
0.00

L 0.0
 15,075.00
: 23,850.00

£ 20,950.00

0.00

: 23,500.00

£ 23,400.00

0.00
9,200.00

£ 23,230.00
£ 23,150.00

23,387.90

0.00

L 23,625.00

0.00

: 13,800.00
£ 14,100.00
£ 21,750.00
£ 20,400.00
©15,075.00

24,850.00

| 20,950.00

22,660.00
22,700.00

£ 21,400.00
:21,960.00
©9,200.00

£ 23,230.00
£ 21,150.00

L 23387.90
| 25,000.00

L 23,625.00
21,500.00

The Electoral District of PARLATUVIER/LANSE FOURMI/SPEYSIDE, no candidates submitted returns for this district.

£ 0.00

£ 0.00

£ 2,000.00

£ 2,000.00

© 0.00
2,000.00

L 0.00

2,000.00
800.00

£ 2,000.00
:2,000.00
£ 0.00
£ 0.00
£ 2,000.00

L 0.0
L 0.00

L 0.00
2,000.00

13,800.00
14,100.00
23,750.00
22,400.00
15,075.00
26,850.00

20,950.00

24,660.00
23,500.00

23,400.00
23,960.00
9,200.00

23,230.00
23,150.00

23,387.90
25,000.00

23,625.00
23,500.00

L 25.02.2026

10.02.2026
24.02.2026

i 24.02.2026
:20.02.2026
i 23.02.2026

L 24.02.2026

23.02.2026

i 12.02.2026

©24.02.2026

24.02.2026
11.02.2026

© 28.01.2026
f24.02.2026

19.02.2026

25.02.2026

L 24.02.2026

24.02.2026

The Election Expenses referred to above may be inspected between the hours of 8:00am and 4:12 pm Mondays to Fridays, at the Office the
Chief Election Officer, Elections and Boundaries Commission's Central Electoral Office, Scott House, 134-138 Frederick Street, Port of Spain.
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